the attorneys set forth below on or before September 2, 2022, or they will not be considered.  See Section III.B below.  

Only Members of the Settlement Class Who Submit a Valid Claim Form Will Be Eligible to Share in the Settlement 
Fund. Assuming final approval by the Court, one hundred eighty-five million eight hundred seventy-five thousand dollars 
($185,875,000), plus interest, in the Settlement Funds obtained from JPMorgan, Westpac, ANZ, CBA, NAB, Morgan Stanley, Credit 
Suisse, BNPP, Deutsche Bank, RBC, RBS and UBS will, net of such attorneys’ fees, costs, taxes, and other deductions as are provided 
for by the Settlements and approved by the Court, be distributed to Settlement Class Members who properly complete and timely return